50402

1. A. S. M. S.

4-145 - 12

JUN 27 PM

ŝ

<u>(...)</u>

MI7-1396-457 TRUST DEED

Val. MIS Page -

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 24... day ofJune....

**Earl F. Blankenship & Florence I. DeLap & Priscilla C. Yadon * * * .. 19.85.., between

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 35 and 36 and the West 1/2 of Lot 37 of Block 18, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC. has recorded this instrument by request as an accommentation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the eppurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, it any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in include the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the include concess secured by this trust, deed is evidenced by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

Catching and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.
The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levid against eddence over this terms paid property free from all encumbrances having pre-redence over this terms and the premises within six months from the date or hereafter constructed edd, to complete all buildings in course of construction promptly and in good workmanitk premises within six months from the date promptly and in good workmanitk premises within six months from the date promptly and in good workmanitk premises within six months from the date promptly and in good workmanitk premises within six months from the date promptly and in good workmanitk premises within six months from the date promptly and in good workmanitk premises within six now property at all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficing to materials unsatisfactory to least incurred therefor; to allow beneficing to materials unsatisfactory to said property which iffteen days after written notif materials unsatisfactory to suffer constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings in mow or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings, property and impaints now or suffer now waste of said premises; to keep all buildings, property and manifer loss in a sum and other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time sites is a suffer days prior to the effecting all sum of the note or obligating fidary, and to delive deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the beneficiary and such other primes in favor of the beneficiary at least said probe to any finite and the original principal sum of the note or obligating shall be non-canceliable by the grantor during the tuli term of the polly the surface shall be non-canceliable by the grantor during the tuli term of the polle the obligation.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges letted or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the inductionness secured hereby is in excess of 80 % of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the granter at the time the loan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was was made, grantor will so the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of or the date installments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12of the laxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said properly within each successments, and other charges due and payable with respect to oside properly respect to said properly within each succeeding. Interest, while this Trust Deed is in interest on said amounts at a rate to less than the bighest rate authorized to be grant interest on said amounts at a interest less than the bighest rate authorized to be really by banks on the date of laterest payable and 3/46 of 1%. If such rate is best had monthly balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the exceent account the amount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or assessed saginst said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest, and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made that taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed search and also the pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed evaluation of the same search and the same search and the same search and the same search and on the anomats show no states as shown by the statements thereof turnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account (if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to bold the beneficiary responsibile for, failure to late any insurance written or for any toss or damage growing event of an differt in a summark witten with any law and to anylow and to anylow such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust decel. In computing the amount of the indeducedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessment, fourance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any difficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

The grantor further agrees to comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and cost is and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, the other costs of this trust, including the cost of title search as wells, the other cost of the search as wells, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; ity hereof or the rights or pay all costs of the beneficiary or trustee; and defect the secur-costs and expenses, including wells of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including wells of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including wells of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all a which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit horought by bene-diciary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defendant ac-tion or proceeding and the same of the same of the same of the right of the same of the such taking and it to elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-or incurred by the grantor in outs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily paid or incurred by thornable costs and expenses and attorney's balance applied upon the indebtedness served hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiny, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ficiny, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, theut affecting (a) induction of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, theut affecting (a) any case of the result of any map or plat of said property; (b) joint in any suboarding or other agreement making of any map or plat of the property; (b) joint in any recompry-any case of any part of the property. The grantee in any recompry-net may be described any part of the property. The grantee in any recompry-net may be described any part of the property. The grantee in any recompry-any case the payment of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the shall bodistic function of any interson or persons legally entitled theretor and truthfulness thereon. Trustee's test for any of the services in this paragraph of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-person detail default and of any personal property located thereas the pro-ficiary may at any time without any default by the grantor hereingt, the bar security affected is in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby are relever to be appointed by a councile, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a councile, either in person, by agent or by a re-security for the indebtedness hereinder, enter upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof, in there part due and upadid, and apply the rents, issues and profits, including thou regard to the adequast of any said property, or any part thereof, in there part due and upadid, and apply the rents, issues and profits, including thou mame sue for or otherwise collector, the rents, issues and profits, including thou mame sue for or otherwises

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloreadd, shall not cure or waive any de-such notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the granthor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due under, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby im mediately due under, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby im and election to on prable by delivery to the truste or written notice of default and election to any and be up delivery of said notice of default and election to any and the truste property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record the beneficiary of all topos delivery of said notice of default and election to be independent with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory rustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entite amount them due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereits amount them due under this trust deed and in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding **SERGYACHA** other obligation and trustee's and attorney would not exceeding **SERGYACHA** other and thereits, cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may prior of the principal as would the recordation of said notice of default and giving and thereits, the of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in a such notice of sale, the trustee, parable at the highest bidder for cash, in havin money of the trustee, and property by public announcement at such time and place there and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-taic and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

12

游戏的中

. 19_

Ъv

nouncoment at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conver perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. ed. of

9878

Ref Las statistics of s

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed are defined subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors up any trustee named herein, or to any successor irustee appointed herounder. Upon such appointent and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein hand by written instrument executed such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its pisce of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary euline gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

the second state of the se	nas hereunto set his hand and seal the days
The A	has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above writt
Trence & del	hab (and Fall, 1. 1-
FLORENCE I. DELAP	EARL F. BLANKENSHIP
	DUANKEINSHIP
TATE OF OREGON	Triocilla C. 71
county of Klamath	PRISCILLA C. YADON
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 24th day	
Otory Public :	1900 before me the t
Notary Public in and for sold county and state, pers **Earl F. Blankensh	sonally appeared the within named
They	named in and who executed the forogoing instrument and acknowledged to me t
The reculed the same freely and voluntarily for	the uses and purposes therein expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	y hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
	duy and year last above written.
	Tourt & Ducks
EALI-	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires: 10-13-86
	001J0
	a Maria na sa kata na k
Loan No.	STATE OF ORFOR
	STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED	County ofKlamath
<u> 전신 :</u> 12월 월 22일 월 23일 전 : 11 11	I certify that the within instrument
	was received for record on the 27th
	day of June, 19_85,
	FOR RECORDING in book M85 on page 9877
Grantor. TO	LABEL IN COUN. Record of Montageneral (1) G
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Record of Mortgages of said County.
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Witness my hand and seal of County
Beneficiary	affixed.
er Recording Return To:	land and the second of the second
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Fee: \$9.00 County Clerk
540 main St	P.T.A. A.
· 가슴 뒤 통고 (A) '우는 '위 프로마이엄 - '까너 문' 회사가	by the Amelh
UTA AN	
<u>KF.O. 97601</u>	Deputy
<u>REO. 97601</u>	Deputy
	Deputy
The first state of the second state of the sec	
REQUEST	F FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
REQUEST	
REQUEST To be used o	F FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
REQUEST To be used o Villiam Sisemore,	F FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE only when obligations have been paid.
REQUEST To be used of Villiam Sisemore,	F FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE only when obligations have been paid.
REQUEST To be used of William Sisemere,, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all in been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed	F FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

2234

50302

 $\mathbb{T}^{1/N_{1}}(M_{1}) = \frac{1}{2}$

ALL REPORTS 1

1